2
G
M
66
10
xV
2.
06

WW: Week
4
G
M
66
10
xV
2.
06
GM6610x Series
1.0A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66100
GM66100-1.8TA3RG 1.8V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66100-1.8TB3TG 1.8V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66100-1.8TC3TG 1.8V TO-252 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66100-1.8ST3RG 1.8V SOT-223 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66100-2.5TA3RG 2.5V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66100-2.5TB3TG 2.5V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66100-2.5TC3RG 2.5V TO-252 2,500 Units / Reel
GM66100-2.5ST3RG 2.5V SOT223 2,500 Units / Reel
GM66100-3.3TA3RG 3.3V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66100-3.3TB3TG 3.3V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66100-3.3TC3TG 3.3V TO-252 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66100-3.3ST3RG 3.3V SOT-223 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66100-5.0TA3RG 5.0V TO-263 800 Units / Reel
GM66100-5.0TB3TG 5.0V TO-220 50 Units/Tube
GM66100-5.0TC3RG 5.0V TO-252 2,500 Units / Reel
GM66100-5.0ST3RG 5.0V SOT223 2,500 Units / Reel
Ordering Information (continued)
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66101
GM66101-1.8S8RG 1.8V SOP-8 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66101-2.5S8RG 2.5V SOP-8 2,500 Units/Reel
GM66101-3.3S8RG 3.3V SOP-8 2,500 Units/Reel
Ordering Information (continued)
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM66102
GM66102S8RG Adj SOP-8 2,500 Units/Reel
5
GM6610x Series
1.0A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
G
M
66
10
x
V2
.0
6
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage  VIN -20 to +20 V
Enable Voltage VEN +20 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG - 65 to 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  + 260 °C
ESD  Note 3
Operating Ratings (Note 2)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage  VIN 2.25 to 16 V
Enable Voltage VEN 2.25 to 16 V
Maximum Power Dissipation  PD(MAX) Note 4
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to 125 °C
SOT223 15 °C/W
Package Thermal Resistances
SO8
θJC
20 °C/W
6
G
M
66
10
xV
2.
06
GM6610x Series
1.0A ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
Block Diagram
GM66100 Fixed Regulator Block Diagram
GM66101 Fixed Regulator with Flag and Enable Block Diagram
GM66102 Adjustable Regulator with Enable Block Diagram
VIN VOUT
Gnd
Ref 1.24V
Thermal